
LOWER WINDSOR TOWNSHIP 

GENERALFEE SCHEDULEFOR2026 

RESOLUTION 2026-01 

ORDINANCES AND MAPS 

SUBDIVISION LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE 

ZONING ORDINANCE 

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN 

FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE 

AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION STRATEGY 

CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS 

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE 

OFFICIAL MAP ORDINANCE AND NARRATIVE 

ZONING MAP (8 1/2" X 11") 

ZONING MAP (11" X 17") 

ZONING MAP (24" X 30") 

PERMITS AND LICENSES 

ZONING/BUILDING PERMIT ADMINISTRATION FEE 

ZONING PERMIT FEE 

FLOODPLAIN PERMIT/180 DAY RV FEE 

STORMWATER OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 

AMOUNT COMMENTS 

$5.00 Plus Shipping and Handling 

$10.00 Plus Shipping and Handling 

$30.00 Plus Shipping and Handling 

$4.00 Plus Shipping and Handling 

$35.00 Plus Shipping and Handling 

$4.00 Plus Shipping and Handling 

$3.00 Plus Shipping and Handling 

$20.00 Plus Shipping and Handling 

$3.00 

$4.00 

$15.00 

$20.00 

$25.00 

Plus Shipping and Handling 

Non-refundable * 

$7.50 per $1,000.00 of Declared Cost* 

Non-refundable * 

STORMWATER PERMIT - PROJECTS 2,000 S.F. AND OVER $100.00 

Per York County Recorder of Deeds Fee Schedule 

Plus Cost of Review by Township Engineer * 

STORMWATER PERMIT/INSPECTION 

SPECIAL TEMPORARY PERMIT APPLICATION FEE 

SPECIAL TEMPORARY PERMIT RENEWAL FEE 

JUNK YARD LICENSE FEE 

JUNK YARD LICENSE RENEWAL FEE 

JUNK YARD LICENSE TRANSFER FEE 

DRIVEWAY PERMIT FEE 

PARADE/SPECIAL EVENTS PERMIT 

PARADE/SPECIAL EVENTS PERMIT 

SHORT-TERM RENTAL REGISTRATION 

SHORT-TERM RENTAL RENEWAL FEE 

PUMPER/HAULER LICENSE FEE 

$25.00 

$100.00 

$35.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$60.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$25.00 

Plus cost of Inspection by Township Engineer where required 

Includes Inspections and Administrative Fee 

Parade Only Fee Plus $0.50/Participant other than parade 

For each Traffic Control Personnel required 

For each Dwelling Unit used as a Short-Term Rental 

*Zoning, Floodplain & Stormwater permit fees doubled if work is started without permit *

HEARINGS 

ALL HEARINGS BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

ZONING HEARING (VARIANCE, SP. EXC. OR APPEAL) 

ZONING HEARING - EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICATION 

ZONING ORDINANCE OR MAP AMENDMENT/REZONING 

FLOODPLAIN APPEAL 

FLOODPLAIN BOUNDARY DETERMINATION 

RECREATION 

LARGE PAVILLION - RESIDENT 

LARGE PAVILLION - NON-RESIDENT 

SMALL PAVILLION - RESIDENT 

SMALL PAVILLION - NON-RESIDENT 

FULL GYMNASIUM - RESIDENT 

FULL GYMNASIUM - NON-RESIDENT 

SOCIAL HALL - RESIDENT 

SOCIAL HALL - NON-RESIDENT 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$75.00 

$100.00 

$40.00 

$60.00 

$30.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$75.00 

ALL RENTALS REQUIRE A CONTRACT 

Per Hour plus $25 deposit 

Per Hour plus $25 deposit 

Per Hour plus $150 deposit 

Per Hour plus $150 deposit 




